Town Clerk
From: Emma Jane [emmajane@dot—the—eye.com]

Sent: 15 March 2013 08:59

To: Town Clerk

Subject: Re: Freedom Of Information request -

You is the request from?

Sent from my iPhone

On 15 Mar 2013, at 10:54, “Town Clerk" <town.clerk@ilminster.gov.uk> wrote:

To: all Town Councillors
The following FOI request has been received:

‘relating to the months of September, October, November, December 2012, and January
and up lo date in February 2013, can you please provide details of:

Any formal or informal meelings, contacts, letfers, and emails and an y discussions
regarding any matters relating fto the SSDC Local Plan, and the liminster Strategic Vision,
between liminster Town Council councillors and/or ITC officers, pius any with South
Somerset District Councif officers, the spatial planning department, the counci] leader or
the town’s district councillors who may have a dual town / district role.”

I am not aware of any such meetings taking place but in order to provide a compliant
response (which requires me to confirm or deny the existence of the information
requested) please can you let me know a) whether or not you have had any such meetings
/ discussions and if you have when they took place and with whom and B) whether or not
you have any notes of such meetings / discussions and if you have please let me have a

copy.

I will be checking the Town Council’s electronic filing system to identify the documents that
we hold and provide copies.

it would be helpful if you could respond to this email by 21 March (as | need to send a reply
by 25 March)

Thank you

Joy

Joy Norris

Town Clerk

liminster Town Cauncil
Tel: 01460 52149
<image002.jpg>

This cammunication is intended solely for the named recipients anly. it may contain privileged and confidential

information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have

received this
email in eror please hatify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an emall message to IIminster Town Council, you accept that you
have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy. The iInformation contained in this email may also ba subject to

public
disciosure under the Freedem of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the

1



confidentiaiity

of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

IIminster Town Council, Council Offices, North Street, liminster,

Somerset TA1ID ODG



Town Clerk
From: DAVID MILLER [djmiliim@btintemnet.com]

Sent: 15 March 2013 10:28

To: Town Clerk

Subfect: Re: Freedom Of Information request -

Dear Joy - Not sure when the meeting with the protesters in the Shrubbery took place. I certainly spoke to Tim
Carroll after the meeting. - Regards David

From: Town Clerk <town,clerk@ilminster. gov.uk>

Subject: Freedom Of Information request -

To: "Andrew Lawson" Mglgw‘gm_ﬂl.c_mf, "Andrew Shearman"
<$m@shea1mans.ecﬁpse.co.uk>, "Burton Philip™ <Pburton?35@aol.com>, "Carol Goodall"
<mary@hawkinslott.co.uk>, "david miller" <djmililm @btinternet.com>, "Emma Jane Taylor" <emmajane@dot-
the-eye.com>, "Joanna Sothern” <josoth ahoo.co.uk>, "John Pallister” <johnpallister@hotmail.co.uk>,
"Linda Vijeh" <lindavijeh@hotmail.com>, "PAUL WHAITES" <pgwi(@btinternet.com>, "Roger Swann"

<togerswann@hotmail.com>, "STEVE AUSTIN" <steve.austin3@btopenworld.com>, "Stuart Shepherd™

<stuart@shrubberyhotel com>

Ce: deputy.clerk@ilminster.gov.
Date: Friday, 15 March, 2013, 9:54

To: all Town Councillors
The following FOI request has been received:

‘relating to the months of September, October, November, December 2012, and January and up to date
in February 2013, can you piease brovide details of:

Any formal or informal meetings, contacts, letlers, and emails and any discussions regarding any
matters relating to the SSDC Local Plan, and the liminster Strategic Vision, between liminster Town
Council counciliors and / or ITC officers, plus any with South Somerset District Council officers, the
spatial planning department, the council leader or the town’s district councillors who may have a duat

town / district role.”

1 am not aware of any such meetings taking place but in order to provide a compliant response (which
requires me to confirm or deny the existence of the information requested) please can you let me know
a) whether or not you have had any such meetings / discussions and if you have when they took place
and with whom and B) whether or not you have any notes of such meetings / discussions and if you

have please let me have a copy.

I will be checking the Town Council's electronic filing system to identify the documents that we hold and
provide copies.



It would be helpful if you could respond to this email by 21 March (as | need to send a reply by 25
March)

Thank you
Joy

Joy Norris
Town Clerk

liminster Town Council

Tel: 01460 52149

This communication [s intended solely for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this

email in error please notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to liminster Town Council, you accept that you
have no explicit or Implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may also be subject to public
disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from distlosure, the confidentiality

of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

liminster Town Council, Council Offices, North Street, Ilminster, Somerset TA19 0DG



Town Clerk

—— _ -
From: Town Clerk [town.clerk@ilminster.gov.uk]

Sent: 15 March 2013 11:32

To: ‘Emma Jane'

Subject; RE: Freedom Of Information request -

Mr Drayton

Joy Norris

Town Clerk

liminster Town Council

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential informatlon and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in refiance on it, If you have received this
email in error please notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to ifminster Town Council, you accept that you

have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this emall may also be subject to public

disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information Is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality
of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

lIminster Town Council, Council Offices, North Street, lIminster, Somerset TA19 ODG

From: Emma Jane |mailm:emmajane@gg;-theﬂe.oom|

Sent: 15 March 2013 09:59
To: Town Clerk
Subject: Re: Freedom Of Information request -

You is the request from?

Sent from my iPhone

On 15 Mar 2013, at 10:54, "Town Clerk" <town clerk@ilminster.gov.uk> wrote:

To: all Town Councillors
The following FOI request has been received:

“relating to the months of Seplember, October, November, December 2012, and January
and up to date in February 2013, can you please provide details of

Any formal or informal meetings, contacts, letters, and emails and any discussions
regarding any matlers relating to the SSDC Local Plan, and the liminster Strategic Vision,
between liminster Town Council councillors and / or ITC officers, plus any with South
Somerset Djstrict Council officers, the spatial planning department, the council leader or
the town's district councillors who may have a dual town / district role.”

| am not aware of any such meetings taking place but in order to provide a compliant
response (which requires me to confirm or deny the existence of the information
requested) please can you let me know a) whether or not you have had any such meetings
! discussions and if you have when they took place and with whom and B) whether or not




you have any notes of such meetings / discussions and if you have please let me have a
copy.

I will be checking the Town Council's electronic filing system to identify the documents that
we hold and provide copies.

It would be helpful if you could respond to this emall by 21 March (as | need to send a reply
by 25 March)

Thank you
Joy

Joy Norris

Town Clerk

liminster Town Council
Tel: 01460 52149
<image002.jpg>

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. It may cantaln privileged and confidential

information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distrlbute or take any action In reliance on it. If you have

received this
email in error please notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to liminster Town Council, you accept that you
have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may also be subject to

public
disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the

confidentiafity
of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

liminster Town Council, Councit Offices, North Street, liminster, Somerset TA19 DDG



Town Clerk ! i ;
m o “

From: Town Cierk [town.clerk@ilminster.gov.uk]
Sent: 15 March 2013 11:36

To: 'DAVID MILLER'

Subject: RE: Freedom Of Information request -
Thanks David,

Sorry to be a pedant but when you say “spoke to" was it a meeting or telephone conversation and do
you have any notes of what was said?

Joy

Joy Norris

Town Clerk

liminster Town Council
Tel: 01460 52149

= N’s R
"’,r‘ ’b}’! r@ 7“-|

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this
email in error please notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to [Iminster Town Counch, you accept that you

have no explicit or Implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may aiso be subject to public

disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality
of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

liminster Town Council, Council Offices, North Street, liminster, Somerset TA19 0DG

From: DAVID MILLER |mgilto:d1‘mililm@mmternet.com]

Sent: 15 March 2013 10:28
To: Town Clerk
Subject: Re: Freedom OF Information request -

Dear Joy - Not sure when the mesting with the protesters in the Shrubbery took place. I certainly spoke to Tim
Carroll after the meeting. - Regards David

From: Town Clerk <town.cletk(@ilminster.zov.uk>
Subject: Freedom Of Information request -

To: "Andrew Lawson" <andrewglawson@gmail.com>, "Andrew Shearman"
<shearman@shearmans.eclipse.co.uk>, "Burton Philip™ <Pburton735@aol.com>, "Carol Goodall”

<mary(@hawkinslott.co.uk>, "david miller" <dimililm tinternet.com>, "Emma Jane Taylor" <emmajane@dot-
the-eye.com>, "Joanna Sothern” <josothern ahoo.co.uk>, "John Pallister" <johnpallister@hotmail.co.ulk>,
"Linda Vijeh" <lindavijeh@hotmail.com>, "PAUL WHAITES" <pgw4 btinternet.com>, "Roger Swann"
<rogersw. otmail.com=>, "STEVE AUSTIN™ <steve.austin3@bto enwotld.com>, "'Stuart Shepherd"™

<stuart@shrubberyhotel. com>
Ce: deputy.clerk@ilminster, gov.uk

Date: Friday, 15 March, 2013, 9:54




To: all Town Councillors

The following FOI request has been received:

‘relating fo the months of September, October, November, December 201 2, and January and up to date
in February 2013, can you please provide details of:

Any formal or informal meetings, contacts, letlers, and emails and any discussions regarding any
matters relating to the SSDC Local Plan, and the liminster Strategic Vision, between liminster Town

Council councilors and / or ITC officers, plus any with South Somerset District Councif officers, the
spatial planning department, the council leader or the town’s district councillors who may have a dual

town / district role.”

I am not aware of any such meetings taking place but in order to provide a compliant response (which
requires me to confirm or deny the existence of the information requested) please can you let me know
a) whether or not you have had any such meetings / discussions and if you have when they took place
and with whom and B) whether or not you have any notes of such meetings / discussions and if you

have please let me have a copy.

I will be checking the Town Council's electronic filing system to identify the documents that we hold and
provide copies.

It would be helpful if you could respond to this email by 21 March (as | need to send a reply by 25
March)

Thank you
Joy

Joy Norris
Town Clerk

liminster Town Council

Tel: 01460 52149



This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidenttal information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in relfance an it. If you have received this
email in error please notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to Himinster Town Council, you accept that you

have no explicit or Implficit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may alsa be subject te public

disciosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legatly exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality
of the Information in this emafl and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

Ilminster Town Council, Council Offices, North Street, Nminster, Somerset TA19 0DG



&

Town Clerk

From: DAVID MILLER [djmilim@btinternet.com]
Sent: 15 March 2013 15:06

To: Town Cierk

Subject: RE: Freedom Of Information request -

Dear Joy - Pedantically, I spoke to Tim at the end of the meeting in the Shrubbery hotel. He, in my view playing to
the gallery as politicians do - the meeting not surprisingly was packed with objectors - had stated that he would go
back to his SSDC colleagues and discuss with them whether or not SSDC would provide yet a further round of
opportunities to make representations on the proposals. I questioned whether in the circumstances this was viable
and, as I remember it, he gave a non-commital response. It is not my custom to make notes of my conversations. -
Regards David

--- On Fri, 15/3/13, Town Clerk <town.clerk@ilminster, gov.uk> wrote:

From: Town Clerk <town.clerk@ilminster.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Freedom Of Information request -

To: "DAVID MILLER" <djmililm@btinternet.com>
Date: Friday, 15 March, 2013, 11:35

Thanks David,

Sorry to be a pedant but when you say “spoke to” was it a meeting or telephone conversation
and do you have any notes of what was said?

Joy

Joy Norris
Town Clerk
liminster Town Council

Tel: 01460 52149

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any actlon in reliance on it. If you have received this
emall in error please notify the sender as soon as passible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to liminster Town Council, you accept that you

have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may also be subject to public

disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality
of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

1



liminster Town Council, Council Offices, North Street, liminster, Somerset TA19 0DG

From; DAVID MILLER [mailto:djmilim@btinternet.com]
Sent: 15 March 2013 10:28

To: Town Clerk

Subject: Re: Freedom Of Information request -

Dear Joy - Not sure when the meeting with the protesters in the Shrubbery took place. I certainly spoke to Tim
Carrol] after the meeting, - Regards David

From: Town Clerk <town.cletk@ilminster. gov.uk>

Subject: Freedom Of Information request -

To: "Andrew Lawson" <andrewglawson@gmail.com>, "Andrew Shearman”
<shearman@shearmans.eclipse.co.uk>, "Button Philip™ <Pburton735@aol.com>, "Carol Goodall"
<mary@hawkinslott.co.uk>, "david miller" <djmililm@btinternet.com>, "Emma Jane Taylor" <emmajane@dot-
the-eye.com>, "Joanna Sothern” <josothern(@yahoo.co.uk>, "John Pa]lister" <jolmpallister@hotmail.co.uk>,
"Linda Vijeh" <lindavijeh@hotmail.com>, "PAUL WHAITES" <pgw4@btinternet.com>, "Roger Swann"
<rogerswann(@hotmail.com>, "STEVE AUSTIN" <steve.austin3@btopenworld.com>, *'Stuart Shepherd™
<stuart@shrubberyhotel.com>

Cc: deputy.clerk@ilminster.gov.uk

Date: Friday, 15 March, 2013, 9:54

To: all Town Councillors

The following FOI request has been received:

‘relating to the months of September, October, November, December 2012, and January and up to date
In February 2013, can you please provide details of:

Any formal or informal meetings, contacts, letfers, and emails and any discussions regarding any
matters relating to the SSDC Local Plan, and the liminster Strategic Vision, between liminster Town
Council councillors and / or ITC officers, plus any with South Somerset District Council officers, the
spatial planning department, the council leader or the fown’s district councillors who may have a dual

town / district rofe.”

| am not aware of any such meetings taking place but in order to provide a compliant response (which
requires me to confirm or deny the existence of the information requested) please can you let me know
a) whether or not you have had any such mestings / discussions and #f you have when they took place
and with whom and B} whether or not you have any notes of such meetings / discussions and if you

have please let me have a copy.

I will be checking the Town Council’s electronic filing system to identify the documents that we hold and
provide copies.



It would be helpful if you could respond to this email by 21 March (as | need to send a reply by 25
March)

Thank you
Joy

Joy Norris
Town Clerk

liminster Town Council

Tel: 01460 52149

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, # you have received this
email in error please notify the sender as soon as passible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to Iiminster Town Council, you accept that you
have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may also be subject to public
disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality

af the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

Nminster Town Council, Couvncil Offices, North Street, Ilminster, Somerset TA19 DG



Town Clerk ( (02

From: BT Online Services [steve.austin3@btopenworld.com)
Sont:. 15 March 2013 15:17

To: Town Clerk

Subject: Re: Freedorn Of Information request -

I cant remember anything from me Joy
-~ On Fri, 15/3/13, Town Clerk <town.clerk@ilminster.gov.uk> wrote:
From: Town Clerk <town.clerk@jilminster.gov.uk>

Subject: Freedom Of Information request -

To: "Andrew Lawson" <andrewglawson@egmail.com>, "Andrew Shearman”
<shearman(@shearmans.eclipse.co.uk>, "Burton Philip™ <Pburton735@aol.com>, "Carol Goodall”

< whinslott.co.uk>, "david miller" <dimililm@btinternet.com>, "Emma Jane Taylor" <emmajane@dot-
the-eye.com>, "Joanna Sothern" <josothern@yahoo.co.uk>, "John Pallister" <johnpallister@hotmail.co.uk>,
"Linda Vijeh" <lindavijeh@hotmail.com>, "PAUL WHAITES" <pgw4(@biti ternet.com™, "Roger Swann"
<togerswann(@hotmail.com™>, "STEVE AUSTIN" <steve.austin3@btopenworld.com>, "Stuart Shepherd"
<gtuart bberyhotel.com™

Cc: deputy.clerk@ilminster.gov.uk

Date: Friday, 15 March, 2013, 9:54

To: all Town Councillors

The following FOI request has been received:

‘relating to the months of September, October, November, December 2012, and January and up to dafe
in February 2013, can you please provide details of:

Any formal or informal meetings, contacts, letters, and emails and any discussions regarding any
matters relating to the SSDC Local Plan, and the liminster Strategic Vision, between liminster Town
Council councillors and / or ITC officers, plus any with South Somerset District Council officers, the
spatial planning department, the council leader or the town'’s district councillors who may have a dual

town / district role.”

| am not aware of any such meetings taking place but in order to provide a compliant response (which
requires me to confirm or deny the existence of the information requested) please can you let me know
a) whether or not you have had any such meetings / discussions and if you have when they took place
and with whom and B} whether or not you have any notes of such meetings / discussions and if you

have please let me have a copy.

I will be checking the Town Council's electronic filing system to identify the documents that we hold and
provide copies.

It would be helpful if you could respond to this email by 21 March (as ! need to send a reply by 25
1



March)

Thank you

Joy

Joy Norris

Town Clerk

liminster Town Council

Tel: 01460 52149

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. it may contain privileged and confidential information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action In reliance on it. If you have received this
email in error please notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to liminster Town Council, you accept that you
have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may also be subject to public
disclosure under the Freedom of Infarmation Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality

of the information In this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

Itminster Town Council, Conncil Offices, North Street, Iminster, Somerset TA19 0DG



Town Clerk
m

From: Emma Jane [emmajane@dot-the-eye.com]
Sent: 16 March 2013 10:49

To: Town Clerk

Subject: Fresdom Of Information request -

Hiloy

Nikki sent an emall out to all councillors on 30 Nov titled “Proposed Submission Local Plan - Fui! Council December 2012” ~ 1
have a copy if you need it.

| am checking my records for anything eise
Emma Jane

Emma Jane Taylor
Dot-The-Eye Ltd

Emall: emmalane@dot-the-eye.com

tel: +44 1460 259540
fax: +44 845 280 5304
mb: +44 7883 0968426

web: hitp://dot-the-aye.com

Dot-The-Eye Ltd DISCLAIMER: This emall and any files transmitted with It are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity to whom they
are addressed and access to it; by any other person is unauthorised. It may also be legally privileged. If you have received it in error ploase notify us Immediately by
telephone and destroy the transmission. You must not copy, distribute or tzke any acton in reliance an It. Such unauthorised use may be unlawful. Unless otherwise
expressly agreed In writing, nothing stated in this communication shal be legally binding, We accept no responsibility for changes to any e-mafl, which oocur after it
has bean sent.

From; Town Clerk [maflto:town.clerk@iiminster.gov, uk]
Sent: 15 March 2013 09:55
To: Andrew Lawson; Andrew Shearman; "Burton Philip'; Carol Goodall; david miller; Emma Jane; Joanna Sothermn; John

Pallister; Linda Vijeh; PAUL WHAITES; Roger Swann; STEVE AUSTIN; 'Stvart Shepherd’

Cc: deputy.clerk@ilminster,gov.uk

Subject: Freedom Of Information request -
Importance: High

To: all Town Councillors
The foliowing FOI request has been received:

“relating to the months of September, October, November, December 2012, and January and up to date

in February 2013, can you please provide defails of:

Any formal or informal meetings, contacts, letters, and emails and any discussions regarding any
malters relating to the SSDC Local Pian, and the llminster Strategic Vision, between liminster Town
Council councillors and / or ITC officers, plus any with South Somerset District Council officers, the
spatial planning department, the council leader or the town's district councillors who may have a dual

town / district rofe.”

} am not aware of any such meetings taking place but in order to provide a compliant response (which
requires me to confirm or deny the existence of the information requested) please can you let me know
a) whether or not you have had any such meetings / discussions and if you have when they took place
and with whom and B) whether or not you have any notes of such meetings / discussions and if you

have please let me have a copy.

F will be checking the Town Council’s electronic filing system to identify the documents that we hold and
provide copies.



It wouid be helpful if you could respond to this email by 21 March (as I need to send a reply by 25
March)

Thank you
Joy

Joy Norris
Town Clerk

liminster Town Council
Tel: 01460 52149

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients anly. it may contain privileged and confidentia| information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any actlon in reliance on it, If you have recelved this
email in error piease notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an emall Mmessage to ilminster Town Council, you accept that you
have no expiicit or impliclt expectation of privacy. The information contalned in this email may also be subject to public
disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exem pt from disclosure, the confidentiality

of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

I'minster Town Council, Councij Offices, North Street, iminster, Somerset TA19 ODG
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Town Clerk

From: Emma Jane [emmajane@dot-the-eye.com)
Sent: 18 March 2013 12:34

To: Town Clerk

Subject: Freedom of INFORMATION

Fri 25/01/2013 20:51 - email received from South Somerset District Council Consultations {do not reply) do-not-
reply@consuit.southsomerset.gov.uk - Title “Submission of South Somerset Local Plan 2006-2028"

Tue 04/12/2012 10:42 - email received from South Somerset District Council Consultations (do not reply) do-not-

reply@consuit.sputhsomerset.gov.uk - title “Deferment of consideration of the Local Plan to the January 2013 Council
meeting”

Mon 26/11/2012 10:30 - email received from South Somerset District Council Consultations {do not reply) do-not-
reply@consult.southsomerset.gov.uk — title "Proposed Submission Local Plan - Full Council December 2012”

| also received a letter from Christine Self dated 14 February 2013 and addressed to “All Representors”

Emma Jane Taylor

Dot-The-Eye Ltd

Email: emmajane@dot-the-eye.com
tel: +44 1460 259540

fax; +44 845 280 5304

mb: +44 7883 098426

web: hitp:/fdot-the-eve.com

Dot-The-Eye Ltd DISCLATMER: This emall and any files fransmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity to whom they

are addressed and access to it by any other person is unauthorised. It may also be legally privileged. If you have received it In emor please notify us Immediately by

telephone and destroy the transmission. You must not copy, distribute or take any actien in refianoe on it. Such unauthorised use may be untawful, Unless otherwise

expressly agreed in writing, nothing stated in this communication shall be legally binding. We accept na responsibility for changes to any e-mail, which pour after it
has been sent.



Town Clerk

From: Emma Jane [emmajane@dot-the-eye.com]

Sent: 19 March 2013 17:18

To: Town Cierk

Subject: Submission of South Somerset Local Plan 2006-2028
Attachments: letter.pdf

Freedom of information request

Emma Jane Taylor

Dot-The-Eye Ltd

Email: emmajane -the-eye.com
tel: +44 1460 259540

fax: +44 845 280 5304

mb: +44 7883 096425

web: htto//dot-the-aye.com

Dot-The-Eye Ltd DISCLAIMER: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended salely for the use of the individual{s) or entity ta whom they
are addressed and access to it by &y cther petson Is unauthorisad. It may also be legally privileged. If you have recelved it In error please notify us Immediately by
telephone and destroy the transmission. You must not copy, distribute or take any action in refiance on it Such unauthorised use may be unlawfif. Untess otherwise
expressly agreed in writing, nothing stated In this communication shall be legally binding. We accept no responsibliity for changes to any e-mail, which ooour after it

has been sent.

From: South Somerset District Councll Consultations {do not reply) [maHto:do-not-replv@oonsult.southsomerset.gov.uk]

Sent: 25 January 2013 20:51

To: Emma Jane
Subject: Submission of South Somerset Local Plan 2006-2028

Message from South Somerset District Council Consuitations

Dear Sir'Madam

Submission of the South Somerset Local Plan 2006-2028

I am writing to inform you that on 21 January 2013 South Somerset District Council submitted the South Somerset Loca!
Pian 2006-2028 fo the Secretary of State. All commenls received in response to the Proposed Submission South Somerset
Local Plan 2008-2028 (June, 2012) have been passed to the Planning Inspectorate who have appointed a Planning Inspector
to examine the Plan.

You are able to view the submitted Local Plan and proposals maps, Sustainabliity Appraisal, Consultation Statement,
Habitats Regulations Assessment, and Equalities Analysis (EqA), together with the Local Plan evidence base on the
Council's web site at: www.southsomerset.gov.uk/submissionfocalplan. Hard copies of the documents can be seen at the
Council Offices, Brympten Way, Yeovil BA20 2HT between the hours of 8.45 am and 5.15 pm Monday to Thursday and 8 45
am and 4.45 pm on Fridays.

The appointed tnspector will hold an Examination into the Local Plan. The public hearings are expected to take place in May
of this year. A Programme Officer responsible fo the Inspector and for organising the Examination on the Inspector's behalf
has been appointed and will contact all those who have made representations on the Plan to inform them and the genheral
public of what is happening. The Programme Officer, Christine Self, can be contacted on 01225 872654 or
achris.self@gmall.com.

If you have any queries regarding this letter please do not hesitate to contact the Spatial Policy Team on 01935 462462 or at
plarming.policy@southsomerset.gov.uk

Yours faithfully

=

Andy Foyne
Spatial Policy Manager
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Town Clerk

From: Emma Jane [emmajane@dot-the-eye.com]

Sent: 19 March 2013 17:22

To: Town Clerk

Subject: Deferment of consideration of the Local Plan to the January 2013 Council meeting

Freedom of Infarmation request

Emma Jane Taylor
Dot-The-Eye Ltd

Email: emmajane@dot-the-eye.com
tal: +44 1460 259540

fax: +44 845 2B0 5304

mb: +44 7883 096426

web; hitp://dot-the-eye.com

Dot-The-Eye Ltd DISCLAIMER: This emai| and any files transmithed with i, are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity to whom they
are addressed and acoess to it by any other persan s unauthorised. It may also be legally privileged. If you have received K in error please notfy us immediately by
telephone and destroy the transmission. You must not copy, disiribute or take any action in rellance on it. Such unauthorised use may be unlawful, Unless otherwise
expressly agreed in writing, nothing stated in this communication shall be legally binding. We accept no responsibllity for changes to any e-mail, which occur after it
has been sent.

From: South Somerset District Council Consultations (do not reply) [mailto:do-not-reply@consult.southsomerset.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 December 2012 10:42

To: Emma Jane
Subject: Deferment of consideration of the Local Plan to the January 2013 Council meeting

Message from South Somerset District Council Consultations

Dear Sirladam

Proposed Submission Local Plan — Consuliation responses and Plan Submission - consideration by Full Council -
Change of date

Further to the Ieu'er of 23™ November informing you that a report on the South Somerset Local Plan would be consndlred at
Full Council on 13" December, | wish to inform you that consideration of the report has now been deferred to 17" Janvary
2013. This deferment has been brought about as a resuit of a delay in receiving the final view of English Heritage on key
matters in the Plan due to the recent inclement weather causing a site visit delay. It is not felt appropriate that such a
potentially important response from a statutory body, of necessity, be dealt with by oral report.

Recent discussions with the Planning Inspectorate indicate that the deferment will have very little impact on the
cemmencement of the countdown to Examination of the Plan as an Inspector would not have been available until January
2013 in any event.

The Coungil meeting will now take place on Thursday 17" January 2013 commencing at 3.00 p.m. with the part dealing
with the Local Plan commencing at 6.00 p.m.

The meeting is open to the public and you are welcome to attend. Agendas and reports will be available on tine § working
days before the meeting, at hitp://www.southsomerset.gov.uk/councillors-and-democracy/meetings-and-
decisions/agendas-and-minutes/ and in the Council Offices. The Minutes will also be published on line and made available
in Council Offices after the meeting.

Following consideration by Full Council, the Local Plan will be formally "submitted” to the Planning inspectorate before being
examined by an independent inspector. You will be notified when the Plan is "submitied”

Yours faithfully

-

Andy Foyne
Spatial Policy Manager



Town Clerk

From: Emma Jane [emmajane@dot-the-eye.com)

Sent: 19 March 2013 17:23

To: Town Clerk

Subject: Proposed Submission Local Plan - Full Councit December 2012

Freedom of information request

Emma Jane Taylor
Dot-The-Eye Ltd

Email: emmajane@dot-the-eve.co
tel: +44 1460 255540

fax: +44 845 280 5304

mb: +44 7883 096426

web: hltg:ﬂdot-thggye.oom

From: South Somerset District Coundil Consultations (do not reply) [mailto:do—not-reply@oonsult.southsomemet.gov.uk]
Sent: 26 November 2012 10:30

To: Emma Jane
Subject: Proposed Submission Local Plan - Full Council December 2012

Message from South Somerset District Council Consultations

Dear SirfMadam

South Somerset District Councll — Proposed Submission Local Plan 2006 — 2028 — Consultation Responses - Full
Council Meeting 13 December 2012

| am writing to respondents to the public consultation on the Proposed Submission South Somerset Local Plan 2006 - 2028,
June 2012 and alsc those who have expressed an interest in the Local Plan. Over recent months the issues that arose during
the consuitation process have been considered. The outcome will be reported to and considered by Full Council on Thursday
13" December 2012, at 7.30pm In the Councll Chamber, The Council Offices, Brympton Way, Yeovil BA20 2HT.

The meeting is open to the public and you are welcome to attend. Agendas and reporis will be available on ling 5 working
days before the meeting, at http:ilwww.southsomelset.gov.uldcouncillom-and-damocracylmeetings-anda-
decislons/agendas-and-minutes/ and in Council Offices. The Minutes will also be published on line and made available in
Council Offices. For further information please contact the Committee Administrator on 01935 462262,

Following consideration by Full Council, the Local Plan will be formally “submitted” before being examined by an independent
inspector. You will be notified when the Plan is “submitted”

Yours faithfully

[

Andy Foyne
Spatial Policy Manager
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Town Clgll(_

A — I e el
From: Town Clerk [town.clerk@ilminster.gov.ukj
Sent: 25 March 2013 13:16
To: 'Carol Goodall'; Carol Goodall {mary@hawkinsiott.co.uk)
Subject: FOI request
Hi Carol,
Hope you are feeling better

| think Marilyn contact you last week and asked for the attachment to your email response for the FOI
Local Plan / strategic vision request. Unfortunately we don’t seem to have received the attachments, if

you can email it | would be grateful.

Thanks
Joy

Joy Norris

Town Clerk

liminster Town Council
Tel: 01460 52149

This communication is intended solely for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and
if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action In reliance on it. If you have recgived this
email in error please notify the sender as soon as possible by return and delete the message.

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an email message to llminster Town Council, you accept that you
have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy. The information contained in this email may also be subject to public
disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information Is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality

of the information in this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

liminster Town Council, Council Offices, North Street, lminster, Somersat TA19 0DG



|\

Mr R Drayton
Dingford
Love Lane

liminster
TA19 0AR 25 March 2013

Dear Mr Drayton,

Freedom of Information Request

I have received your Freedom of Information request dated 23 February 2013 which
was worded as follows.

“ Relating to the months of September, October, November, December 2012 and
January and up to date in February 2013, details of:

Any formal or informal meetings, contacts, letfers and emails, and any discussions
regarding any matter relating to the SSDC Local Plan and the liminster Strategic
Vision, between liminster Town Council councillors and / or ITC officers, plus any
with South Somerset Councillors officers, the spatial planning department, the
council leader or the town’s district councillors to include any such meeting /
discussions involving councilior s who may have a dual town / district role.”

The information detailed below is provided in response to your request.

1. Meetings between liminster Town Council Officers and SSDC.

The only meeting that has taken place where the Local Plan may have been
mentioned was the regular meeting of Town and Parish Clerks with the SSDC Chief
Executive. This is referred to in the enclosed copy email “Cierk's Update 2/13"

(Document 1)

2. Meetings between liminster Town Council Councillors and SSDC
The Town Council office has no record of any meetings in the time period specified
between Town Councillors and SSDC.

3. Documents in Filing Systems



The following documents from the Town Council Offices filing systems, which were

originated during the specified time period and mention the Local Plan are enclosed.
» Consultation, 24.01.13, with sports clubs who use the liminster Recreation

Ground as part of the Open Spaces review (Documents 2 & 3)

Residents meeting —~ Flooding 13.12.12. (Document 4)

Message from South Somerset District Council regarding Council meeting

17.0.13 (Documernt 5)

Minutes of liminster Town Council 16 October 2012 (Document 6)

Minutes of liminster Town Council 4 December 2012 (Document 7)

Email from Town Council Office to all counciliors {Document 8)

Email / letter from South Somerset District Council (Document 9)

As requested | enclose a paper copy of the Town Council's September 2006
newsletter.

It may also be of interest to you that the agendas and minutes of the Council and
Committees are published on our website www.ilminster.gov.uk

i | can be of further assistance please contact me.

Yours sincerely

Joy Norris
Town Clerk






